/Attendance: \

Overall school attendance for
the week beginning 19th
January was 94.56%
Welldone to Mells Class who
had the highest attendance
this week with 96.15%.
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2025-2026 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES
Including INSET DAYS

TERM 1
| Tuesday 2nd September
I Friday 24th October
TERM 2
| Monday 3rd November
[ Friday 19th December
TERM 3
I Monday 5th January
| Friday 13th February
TERM 4
| Monday 23rd February
I Thursday 2nd April
TERM 5
| Monday 20th April
| Friday 22nd May
TERM 6
[ Monday 1st June
I Wednesday 22nd July
INSET DAYS
Tuesday 2nd September 2025
Wednesday 3rd September 2025
Friday 17th October 2025
Monday 5th January 2026
Monday 1st June 2026
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Start:
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Start:
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Start:
Finish:

Bikeability .
Lunch Colouring club  »

Bikeability * AfterSchool * Celebration

Afterschool Art Athletics Club Assembly

club * Lunch Touch
Rugby

/Reminders:

Whole School:

P.E Kit:

back to school uniforms
Clubs:

Year 4 (Mells):

Please bring in art shirts for painting this term.

If you park on Nelson Road Drive please avoid parking in allocated spaces as these are not for the public.

Please ensure your child is not wearing branded clothing in on PE kit days (Dark colours only). If this continues, we may have to go

If you would like to book your child into a club that’s currently running, please contact the office for availability.
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I’m delighted to share that we raised an amazing £2,050 across Terms 1 and 2. A
huge thank you to all parents and carers, and to our Christmas Grotto sponsors,
Waterhouse Financial Advisers and Machines 4 food, for supporting our events.
The activities we run create wonderfulmemories and enjoyment for our school
community, while also raising vital funds that allow us to facilitate additional events
and opportunities to enrich the children’s learning and development. Please look
out for more events coming soon!

As ever, we’re always grateful for volunteers—whether helping at events or
supporting behind the scenes.

If you have any questions or would like to get involved, please

email stnicsradstock.ptfa@gmail.com.

Lucy
hair, Friends of St Nic’s PTFA

SchoolTrips:

Bikeability Yr6 13th-28th January
We the Curious Yr5 — 26th February
Butser Farm Yr4 — 19th March

The Big Pit Yr3 — 21st April

Field to Food Yr3&4 — 22nd April
Carymoor Trust KS1 - 30th April
Greek Workshop Yr5 - 21st May
Life Skills Yr6 — 10th June

Please note additional information on these trips is
sent separately



